PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hendricus J.M. VEENDRICK	02/07/2006
Marcel PELGROM	02/07/2006
Violeta PETRESCU	02/07/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.		
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1,		
City:	Eindhoven		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	5621 BA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11720190

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)474-9082

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4084749067

Email: ip.department.us@nxp.com Correspondent Name: NXP Semiconductors IP&L Dept.

1109 McKay Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: MS41

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GB040234
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vilimaina Naga

Total Attachments: 1

source=GB040234US1_Assignment_2006-JUL-02#page1.tif

PATENT

500891172 REEL: 022852 FRAME: 0287

RECORDED: 06/19/2009

N.V., having a place	e of business at Groenewoudser	itle, and interest in the following to Koninkl weg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, NL, its success- ely "the Assignee") my/our invention for wh	ors, assigns, and legal
is executed conc			
	me/us on		
		having a Serial No.	
was filed on07	November 2005, having an Is	nternational Application NoIB2005/05364	14
therewith, based the provisionals division	reon, or claiming priority there ns, continuations, continuations	er United States, foreign and international parties from including, but not limited to, any and a sin-part, reexaminations, reissues, and exters we right, title, and interest in and to any and	all provisionals, non- usions thereof, and the right
any and all Letters F	•	fficials in the United States and in any and a Coninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., for its	
extent. Upon request legal proceedings in necessary, desirable thereto in the Assign	st at the expense of the Assigne cluding patent prosecutional ac , or convenient for securing and nee.	Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, e, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all rations and infringement actions, and do all of maintaining patents on the foregoing inver	ightful oaths, testify in all ther such acts which may be
I/We certify that I/w	e have the full right to convey	the above rights.	
10.00	(sign name here)	Xendid	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Hendrigus J.M. YEENDRICK	
7. 2. a k	(sign name here) (print name here)	Marcel PELGROM	, Assignor
7. 2. 0 %. Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Violeta PETRESCU	, Assignor

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell,

PATENT REEL: 022852 FRAME: 0288